

MHPU080001012025

PWDVA Appln./3/2025
Gulnar Nawaz Shaikh Vs Nawaz
Riyaz Shaikh

ORDER PASSED BELOW VAKILPATRA FILED BY
RESPONDENT NO. 2,3

Seen & Filed.

Date : 01/04/2026

(Maimuna Sultana M.)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Khadki, Pune.

ORDER PASSED BELOW APPLICATION FILED BY RESPONDENT No.
2 & 3 TO SUPPLY COPIES

Otherside to file say.

Date : 01/04/2026

(Maimuna Sultana M.)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Khadki, Pune.

MHPU080001012025

PWDVA Appln./3/2025

Gulnar Nawaz Shaikh Vs Nawaz
Riyaz Shaikh

**ORDER PASSED BELOW ADJOURNMENT APPLICATION FILED BY
RESPONDENT No. 2 & 3 TO FILE SAY**

Considering the reasons mentioned in the application time
granted till next date.

Date : 01/04/2026

(Maimuna Sultana M.)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Khadki, Pune.

**ORDER PASSED BELOW ADJOURNMENT APPLICATION FILED BY
RESPONDENT No. 2 & 3 TO RE-ISSUE NOTICE TO RESPONDENT
NO. 1**

Put up for hearing.

Date : 01/04/2026

(Maimuna Sultana M.)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Khadki, Pune.